

Ref No: APTUS/04-JAN/2022-23

January 24, 2023

То,	То,
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai- 400001	Bandra (E)
Scrip Code: 543335	Mumbai – 400 051
_	Scrip Symbol: APTUS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Conference Call

In compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we hereby inform that Aptus Value Housing Finance India Limited will hold an Earnings Conference Call on Friday, February 03, 2023 at 04:00 PM (IST) to discuss with the investors, the Financial and Operational Performance of the Company for quarter ended December 31, 2022.

Dial in details of the conference call are as mentioned below.

Pre-registration Link:

 $\underline{https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=3036263\&linkSecurityString=ef9\\ \underline{c84b40}$

Conference Dial-In Number	
Universal Dial In	+91 22 6280 1116 +91 22 7115 8017
International Toll Free	Hong Kong: 800 964 448 Singapore: 800 101 2045 USA: 1 866 746 2133 UK: 0 808 101 1573

For more information contact:

Mr. Balaji P	Ms. Mona Khetan
Executive Director & CFO	VP - Research
Aptus Value Housing Finance India Ltd	Dolat Capital
Tel: +91 44 45650000	M: +91 99876 84878
E-mail:balaji.p@aptusindia.com	E-mail: monak@dolatcapital.com

The aforesaid information can also be accessed on the website of the Company at www.aptusindia.com

Please take the same on record.

Yours Sincerely, For Aptus Value Housing Finance India Limited

Sanin Panicker Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: A32834

Aptus Value Housing Finance India Ltd.

8B, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010. Tel : 044-4565000, Fax : 044-4555 4170. CIN : L65922TN2009PLC073881

www.aptusindia.com